

# SYNOPSIS

## TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

### PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, May 18, 2021

CONVENED 2:59 p.m.

#### COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow  
Vice Chairperson Matthew Wilson  
Councilmember Lee Busby

#### ABSENT

None

**BUSINESS CONDUCTED:** All votes are unanimous unless otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. **(W/B)**

#### NEW BUSINESS

Acknowledged contents of 2020 Municipal Water Pollution Prevention (MWPP) Annual Report to ADEM. **(Kevin Turner, IPS, presented this item for discussion only.)**

Granted authorization to enter into an agreement with SWANA for solid waste training with a total not to exceed \$54,490.28. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Approved change order no. 1 to the construction contract with Dominion Construction Company for the Englewood Hulls Main Service Repair project with a deductive total of \$12,293.53. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Approved change order no. 1 to the construction contract with Dominion Construction Company for the Campus Area Water Distribution System Improvements – Tank Site project with a deductive total of \$26,303.73. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Approved change order no. 1 to the 2019 Sanitary Sewer Rehab and Repair contract with Price Civil Services, Inc. at no additional cost. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization for the Mayor to execute a Tuscaloosa Amphitheater contract agreement between the City of Tuscaloosa and Gaben, LLC dba Kallpod; total: \$4,200.00 per year. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Approved right-of-way use permit for Tacala, LLC for front canopy on building located at 1211 University Boulevard. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Granted approval to enter into an agreement with USACE for water system planning that will include a water distribution system model totaling \$157,500.00. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS – Administration, presented this item.)**

Approved amendment of professional services contract with TTL, Inc. for planning, engineering, and administration services for Elevate Tuscaloosa; total not to exceed \$125,000.00 for the current amendment and an additional 12 months. **(W/B; Katy Beth Jackson, Urban Development, presented this item.)**

**ADJOURNED 3:24 p.m. (W/B)**

Vickie Gilliland  
City Council Secretary

Following each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the matter: C-Crow, W-Wilson, B-Busby. Only "No" votes are distinguished.